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LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1017

TO BE ANSWERED ON 26TH July, 2021


CONSERVATION PROJECTS THROUGH NATIONAL CULTURE FUND

1017.   SHRIMATI RAMA DEVI

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the conservation projects being implemented through funds received from National Culture Fund (NCF) are being monitored by the Project Monitoring Committee;


(b) if so, the shortcomings detected by the Government during the said monitoring; and


(c) the action taken by the Government at the central level to address the said shortcomings along with the outcome thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF CULTURE, TOURISM AND DEVELOPMENT
OF NORTH EASTERN REGION


(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)


(a) Yes Sir, a Project Implementation Committee (PIC) is constituted at the commencement of each project to monitor the progress of the project. The Project Implementation Committee comprises of experts and representatives of the concerned parties involved in the project.

(b) & (c) The shortcomings or delays, if any, in the execution of the projects are rectified or reasons of delay addressed to achieve the outcomes listed in the Memorandum of Understanding (MoUs) agreed between the NCF, sponsoring party and execution agency.
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